1	State of Arkansas
2	84th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2003 HR 1021
4	
5	By: Representative Parks
6	
7	
8	HOUSE RESOLUTION
9	HONORING PRESIDENT BUSH'S LEADERSHIP IN HIS
10	EFFORT TO PROTECT THE UNITED STATES FROM SADDAM
11	HUSSEIN.
12	
13	Subtitle
14	HONORING PRESIDENT BUSH'S LEADERSHIP IN
15	HIS EFFORT TO PROTECT THE UNITED STATES
16	FROM SADDAM HUSSEIN.
17	
18	WHEREAS, the dictatorship of Iraq has continued to develop weapons of
19	mass destruction in violation of the United Nations Security Council
20	Resolution 1441; and
21	
22	WHEREAS, the dictator of Iraq, Saddam Hussein, has demonstrated a
23	willingness to use weapons of mass destruction against the citizens of the
24	nations neighboring Iraq; and
25	
26	WHEREAS, Saddam Hussein threatens the Middle East and the global
27	economy with the threat to use weapons of mass destruction; and
28	
29	WHEREAS, just as we supported President Bush in the War on Terrorism,
30	we must continue to demonstrate broad and steadfast support for the President
31	of the United States; and
32	
33	WHEREAS, on October 10, 2002, the Congress cast a historic vote to
34	allow the President to employ military force against Saddam Hussein, should
35	the President determine that military force is necessary,
36	

1	NOW THEREFORE,
2	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-FOURTH GENERAL
3	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
4	
5	That the House of Representatives of the State of Arkansas expresses
6	its steadfast support of President George W. Bush, the President's Cabinet,
7	and the men and women of the United States Armed Forces for their courage and
8	resolve to remove Saddam Hussein from power.
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23 24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	